42 Series MAConnectTM
42 Series Plug-In Manifold
Specifications 42 Series Valve
Operating Data
Fluids: Air or Inert Gas
Lubrication: Not Required. But if used, a medium aniline range oil is recommended.
Safe Operating
Temperature Range: 0º to 120ºF (-18º to 50ºC)

DV Plug-In w/ Suppression Diode w/ LED Light
DW Plug-In w/ Suppression Diode w/ LED Light w/ Ground Pin
How to Order
Adapter Kits
MAConnect™ Adapter Assembly
(Required For Connecting To A Remote Stack)
M-42006 - XX - X X
09 9 Pin Sub-D
15 15 Pin Sub-D
25 25 Pin Sub-D
Leave Blank for NPTF Threads
P BSPPL Threads
T BSPTR Threads
MAConnect™ Adapter Assembly
(Positive/Negative Commons)
M-42005 - XX - X X
09   9 Pin Sub-D
10 10 Pin
15 15 Pin Sub-D
16 16 Pin
20 20 Pin
25 25 Pin Sub-D
26 26 Pin
1 Internal Pilot Left End
2 External Pilot Left End
3 Internal Pilot Right End
4 External Pilot Right End
Leave Blank for NPTF Threads
P BSPPL Threads
T BSPTR Threads
1 Internal Pilot Left End
2 External Pilot Left End
3 Internal Pilot Right End
4 External Pilot Right End
Protocol
DN DeviceNet
Output Indicator Lights
0 St’d (No Lights)
Bus Connector
DeviceNet
A 5 Pin Micro
Inputs
00 No Inputs
Location of
MAConnect Adapter
0 No Adapter
1 Left End
2 Right End
Adapter has common
inlet and exhaust ports
Valve Series
Adapter
00 No Adapter
92 92 Series
82 82 Series
47 47 Series
42 42 Series
 Thread Type0
0 No Adapter
A Int. NPTF
B Ext. NPTF
C Int. BSPPL
D Ext. BSPPL
E Int. BSPTR
F Ext. BSTPR
How to Order SM16 for MAConnect™
Serial Manifold
SM16 - XX A - X X X - XX M - X X XX
MAConnect™
Power Connector
DeviceNet
A 3 Pin Micro
Protocol

N No Pilot Port
82 Series Only
How to Order SM32 for MAConnect™
Serial Manifold
SM32 - XX A - X X X - X X M - X X XX
MAConnect™
Power Connector
DeviceNet
A 3 Pin Mini
B 4 Pin Mini
C 3 Pin Micro
D 4 Pin Micro
E 4 Pin Mini
Side Mount
Profibus and
Interbus
F 5 Pin Mini
H 5 Pin Micro
AB Remote IO
G 5 Pole Term.
B 4 Pin Mini
Input Types
A No Inputs
B NPN
C PNP
**
**
How to Order
Input and Output Modules
Remote Tethered Input Module
(For use with SM32 only)
N-SM005 - X X X X - XX
Inputs 1-4
B NPN
C PNP
Inputs 5-8
0 No Inputs
B NPN
C PNP
Inputs 9-12
0 No Inputs
B NPN
C PNP
Inputs 13-16
0 No Inputs
B NPN
C PNP
01 Positive Logic
02 Negative Logic
Remote Tethered Output Module
(For use with SM16 only)
N-SM006 - X X X X
A Outputs 1-4 0 No Outputs
A Outputs 5-8
0 No Outputs
A Outputs 9-12
0 No Outputs
A Outputs 13-16
1/4" II A 1111
-
42 SERIES ADD-A-UNIT
MANIFOLD BASE
iii) iii)
• •
§)
� �
�
fi
• •
¢ 5,3
TYP,
iii) iii)
• •
� �
�
@!;
�
• •
0
NDTII;
.I.LL DIDlfllIIIJIIB IIIIIMll1
.t.D Ilf IIILL IDTl!IIS
0
40.4
56,7
68,5
94,0
114.0
... c---88.4 ---
1- �-.5 ¼I.:
�o 0
45.0
IZI IZI IZI Ill